
AGQBA EXECUTIVE BOARD
2021-2022

Josh Adams - Fort Smith Southside - (7A) - At Large

School: 4100 Gary
Fort Smith, 72903
479-646-7371
jadams@fortsmithschools.org

Johnny Barham – Russellville – (6A) – Arch Ford Rep. – Past Pres, Sr. High All Star Director

School: 2203 S. Knoxville
Russellville, 72802
479-968-3151
johnny.barham@rsdk12.net

Sammie Benjamin - Emeritus Member (retired)

Home: PO Box 1920
Glenwood, 71943
870-356-8226 - cell
sammiebenjamin@hotmail.com

Ron Bishop –  Emeritus Member (retired)

Home:  2101 Indian Trails
Jonesboro, 72401
870-972-8411
870-219-0512--cell
rbishop@suddenlink.net



Patti Bottoms - Sacred Heart – (1A) - At-Large

School: 106 N. St. Joseph
Morrilton, 72110
501-354-8113
pbotttoms@sacredheartmorrilton.org

Pam Braun - Norfork – (1A) – North Central Rep. – Past President

School: 136 Mildred Simpson Dr.
Norfork, 72658
870-499-7191
pam.braun@norfork.k12.ar.us

Barry Burns- Emeritus Member (retired)

Home: 604 W. Devon Ave
Sherwood, 72120
501-352-1299
bburns_72118@yahoo.com

Lisa Coots - Cotter - (2A) – OUR  Rep.

School: PO Box 70
Cotter, 72626
870-435-6323
lcoots@cotterschools.net

Rick Clow - Greenwood – (6A) - Guy Fenter Representative

School: East Pointe Elementary
700 Mt. Harmony Rd.
Greenwood, 72936
479-996-4249
rick.clow@greenwoodk12.com



Kristi Cox - Nashville – (4A) – At-Large

School: 100 N. 8th

Nashville, 71852
870-845-3418
kristi.cox@nashvillesd.com

Joshua Duggins - Trumann - (4A) - North East Representative - Secretary

School: Trumann Elementary
401 N. Willow
Trumann, 72372
870-483-6444
joshua.duggins@trumannwildcat.org

Sandra Elliott - Murfreesboro - (2A) -At-Large - Jr. High Tournament Director

School:  PO Box 339
Murfreesboro, AR 71958
870-285-2184
sandra.elliott@rattlers.org

Joe Fisher – Guy Perkins – (1A) – At Large

School: 492 Hwy 25 N.
Guy, 72061
501-679-3507
joe.fisher@gptbirds.org

Connye Fortner - Emeritus member - (retired)

Home: 1880 Hwy 5
Romance, AR 72136 H) 501-849-2791
cdhfortner@yahoo.com C) 501-940-0240 **



John Goff - Bryant Jr. High - (7A) - At-Large

School: 301 Hill Farm Rd.
Bryant, 72022
501-653-5136
jgoff@bryantschools.org

Catherine Hays –Emeritus member (retired)

Home: PO Box 4194
Sargent, TX 77404
H-979-823-0685
903-280-4857 –cell
chays5529@aol.com

Will Heatherly - Bryant - (7A) - Pulaski County Representative

School: 801 N. Reynolds Rd.
Bryant, 72022
501-847-5606
wheatherly@bryantschools.org

Kelley Holt – Rison  – (3A) - At. Large - Treasurer

School: PO Box 600
Rison, 71665
870-325-6241
AGQBAtres@gmail.com

Vickey Johnson—Mt. Vernon/Enola –(1A)-  Emeritus Member (retired)

Home: 164 Cates Lane
Beebe, 72012
501-940-1505 –cell
vickeyj1958@gmail.com



DeWanda Kirkland—West Memphis (6A) – Great Rivers Rep

School: 501 Broadway
W. Memphis, 72301
870-735-3660
dkirkland@wmsd.net

Lisa (Lawrence) Morrow - Benton  - (6A) - At Large- Jr High All Star Tournament Dir.

School: 211 N. Border
Benton, 72015
501-778-3288
lmorrow@bentonschools.org

Amanda McMahan - Sheridan – (_A) – South Central Rep – Jr High Camp Co-Director

School: 700 W. Vine St.
Sheridan, 72150
amandamcmahan@sheridanschools.org

Aris Ortiz – Riverview – (4A) – Wilbur D. Mills Representative --Webmaster

School: 800 Raider Dr.
Searcy, 72143
501-279-0540
aris.ortiz@riverviewsd.org

Steve Patterson – Arkadelphia - (4A) – Dawson Rep. - Sr. High Tournament Director

School: 401 H.S. Drive
Arkadelphia, 71923
870-246-7373
steve.patterson@arkadelphiaschools.org



Hope Pierce Salade - Ashdown Schools - Emeritus Member

School: 751 Rankin
Ashdown, 71822
870-898-3562
hpierce@ashdownschools.org

Malinda Pitts - Springdale – (7A) –Northwest Rep. – Vice President - Sr High Camp Director

School: 101 S. Pleasant
Springdale, 72764
479-750-8332
mpitts2@sdale.org

Jana Reeves – Drew Central (3A) - South East Representative

School: 250 University Dr.
Monticello, 71655
870-367-6076
jreeves@drewcentral.org

Linda Smith - Emeritus member  (retired)

Home: 6975 Hwy 124
Springfield, AR 72157
501-354-4784
501-652-1000--cell
Linda4784@gmail.com

Monica Springfield – OUR GT Specialist - Emeritus Member

School: PO Box 610
Valley Springs, 72682
870-302-3100
mspringfield@oursc.k12.ar.us



Joanna Sutton - Centerpoint – (3A) – At Large

School: 755 Hwy 8 East
Amity, 71921
870-356-3612 –ext 8400
joanna.sutton@goknights.us

Thomas Sweeten - DeQueen - (5A) - DeQueen/Mena Representative - President Elect

School: 1803 W. Coulter
DeQueen, 71832
870-642-2426
tsweeten@dequeenleopards.org

Kelly Webb - East Poinsett Co. – (2A) – Crowley’s Ridge Representative

School: 502 McClellan
Lepanto, 72354
870-475-2331
kwebb@epc.k12.ar.us

Nita Wimberly—White Hall Middle—(5A) –Ark River Rep - President -   Sr High All Star Tourn Dir.

School: 8106 Dollarway Rd.
Pine Bluff, 71602
870-247-2711
wimberlyn@whitehallsd.org

Carolyn Shry – State Director AGQBA Mailing Address:
PO Box 756 PO Box 1621
Russellville, 72811 Russellville, 72811
carolynshry@gmail.com  ** Fax- 479-967-5172  (don’t typically use)
479-858-2210 – cell


